MMD Monitor/Quartztek
30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com
  06/30/11  C
Subject to change without notice Pg 1 of 5
Revision:
MMQQQQII  SSeerriieess      55XX77  CCeerraammiicc  SSMMDD  OOsscciillllaattoorr

**FrequencyMQQI
Marking Detail
Part Number Guide
Mechanical & Environmental Detail
Shock MIL-STD-883, Method 2002 Cond B
Solderability MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
Solvent Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Vibration MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Cond A
Gross Leak Test MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Cond C
Fine Leak Test MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Cond A2
MSL Level 1 per IPC/JEDEC J-STD 20
Line 1 = MXXXXX
M = MMD
XXXXX = Frequency in MHZ
Line 2 = SYYWWL
S = Internal Code
YYWW = 4 Digit Date Code (Year /
Week)
L = Denotes RoHS Compliant
Line 3 = XXXXX
Internal use only
May vary with lots
Black dot to denote Pin 1
MMD Monitor/Quartztek
30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com
  06/30/11  C
Subject to change without notice Pg 3 of 5
Revision:
Mechanical Details
EXTERN AL BYPASS CAPACITO R  RECOM M ENDED
SUGGESTED
LAN D  PATTERN
1.40  [.055]
D IM EN SIO NS IN  BRACKETS ARE  IN  INCH ES
5 .20  [.205]
M AX
7.20 [.283]
M AX
2.00  [.079]
M AX
4
1 .30 [.051]
3
2 .54 [.100]
1 .80  [.071]
2 .00  [.079]
2 .54  [.100]
2 .40  [.094]
65
12
2 .54 [.100] 2 .54  [.100]
4 .20  [.165]
M XXXXX
SYYW W
XXXXX
PIN  1  IND ICATO R
D ua l F requency T ru th  Tab le
P in  2 Correspond ing  Frequency
0 Frequency 1
1 F requency 2
Q uad  Frequency T ru th  Tab le  *
P in  1 P in  2 Correspond ing  Frequency
'0 ' '0 ' F requency 1
'0 ' '1 ' F requency 2
'1 ' '0 ' F requency 3
'1 ' '1 ' F requency 4
P in  Connections S ing le  F requency
Pin  1 See T ru th  Tab le T rista te
   P in  2** See T ru th  Tab le No  Connection
P in  3 G round G round
P in  4 O utput O utput